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CD 

Re: In the Matter of the Application of the Cit y of Upper Arlington for Re- <-> 
Certification as a Governmental Aggregator, Case No. 04-0661-GA-GAG. 

Dear Ms. Jenkins: 

The attached opt-out notice for the City of Upper Arlington's newly eligible residential 
and small commercial natural gas customers (who fit into the definition of non-mercantile 
customer under the Ohio Administrative Code of 500 Mcf per year or less) was previously filed 
on November 6, 2007 in the above referenced docket under a consolidated cover letter with a 
number of other municipalities. It has come to my attention that in order to facilitate ease of 
docketing and reduce confusion, each municipality's opt-out letter should be filed separately. 
Therefore, also attached is a substitute copy of the opt-out notice with a separate cover letter for 
the City of Upper Arlington only. 

The utility service territory is Columbia Gas of Ohio and the competitive retail natural 
gas supplier is Interstate Gas Supply, Inc. The opt-out notice was mailed on November 21,2007 
and the opt-out period was scheduled to end no later than December 12, 2007. The text of the 
opt-out notice is enclosed and is the final text, although it was printed on appropriate letterhead 
that includes the community's logo as well as the mailing date. 

Please withdraw the consolidated filings, filed on November 6, 2007, and substitute this 
separate cover letter and filing in its place. It is my understanding that this substitution is for 
convenience and clarification only, and will not result in any other consequence to the Company. 

Thank you for your assistance. In the future, all opt-out notices and cover letters will be 
filed separately to avoid this confusion. If you have any questions regarding this filing, please do 
not hesitate to contact me. 

Very truly yours. 

i 

Tdephone (614) 221- 4000 65 East State Street Suite 1000, Columbus OH 43215-4213 FacsimUe (614) 221- 4012 
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1$ IGS Energy 
P.O. Born eoeO Dublin. 0H43Dir|WRrar.ig5snwByx»ni f f^x: 1-a00-S84-4a39 

Nov«mber21.20Q7 

Dear Cily ofUpper Arllogtoa Resident: 

Thank you for your partidpation in Tha Cily of Vppw Arlington natuial gas governmental aggregjation progroniL WB aie pleased to 
aonounce that Tbe City of Upper Arlington baa again diosan Interstate Gas Supply, [DC (IQS) as your supplier of gas for tfu! next 12 
montfa period. 

As you may Focadl, Upper ArlingjUm CSty Council passed OFdinance No. 123-2003 on 7/30/03 adopting lihis program alter Upper Arlington 
voters approved the in^mentation of the program. The aggregation program for Upper Artinglon will renew again with your January 
2008 billing period and end with your Dececdber 2008 billing period. 

You will be autonutically enrolled In Upper ArUngton'a Natural Gai AggregatiDu Program unlos yon choose to *opt out*' - that 
'vh aOirmativcly choose to jQQi participate. If you want to be excluded fiom tbe City of Upper Ajlington Natural Gas Aggregation 
togram, you nmst return the enclosed '^ t -Out" Form or contact IGS at 1 -800-280-4474 by December 12̂  2007. If you do not cancel or 
opt-out at this time, you will be tc-cnrolLed in the program until it expires with your December, 2008 billing period. 

Yout new price under this program will bo SI.039 per CCF ataiting with your January, 2008 Columbia Gas of Ohio (Columbia) billing 
period and will continue through your December 200S, billing period. This new rate of (1.039 per CCF represents more than a 122k 
deere«^e compared to your current rate. 

After your December, 200B biUing pariod, if this program continues, IGS will notify you of your new rate ifor the period January, 2009 
through December, 2009 and you will automatically continue at that rale unless you choose to cancel. There is no cost to enroll. There is 
no cost to cancel. You will automatically be included unless you contact IGS to opt out of the program. Please refer to the attached Temis 
and Conditions for full details of this offer. 

Under this aggregation, Columbia will continue to maintain the pipeline system that delivers oatunii gas to your home or business. You 
will continue to receive a single bill from Columbia for your natu^ gas service and it will include your new gas supply charge fiom IGS. 
You will still contact Columbia rcgaiduvg loss of gas service, odor of gas, or for any other concNnx or issues having to do with your local 
service. Budget billing and aulomatic billing options will continue to be available through Columbia. 

If you have auy questions please call IGS at 1-800-280-4474, weekdays, fiom 8:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.iziL EST. For general mformation on 
natural gas deregulation in Obio, you can also visit the Web Site of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio fwwwJUOO.phio.gov). 

Sincerely, 

The City of Upper Arlington and IGS 

P.S. Remember io rvtum the *'Opi-Oui"firm only if you do not want to participaie in die Giy of Upper Arlington MtiUral Gas 
Aggregation Program. 

If the home or small business for which you have received this letter is not located within the city limits of Upper AilingliiHii you have 
received this letter m error. Fleaise contact Interstate Gas Supply at 800-280-4474 to be removed from the aggregation list. 

You Mfo not e//0A>to to parUGip^ti In tfkia program tf you ara cumnOy onroifad Afi iho FIPP program, 
TMralon0dd(todffno * — -

OPT'OUTFoxm I wish to opt out of thft Natural Gas GovanNn»ntalAggreg«llonProor«^ 
Opt Out CQPEC COH1208 -09 

12-digit account numbor as ft oppeam on your current natural gas bill: fCheok boiria optoutj bit account numbor as ft appeamonyour current natural gas bill: {GtmK ooKta opcout; TI I ITi r i r rhn D 
Name (Please PrinO. 

Street Address 

City State Zip 

Phone Number 

Signature (Required) 



pt f l Out CPPBC CftH l y W -^g K ^ M t o r y p u f f c t i f J a 
Term: Ttw taim of this govemmeni aggregaiion program (Program) wiU begin with Uie January 2008 bBEng cyde and m continue tlvDugh my [}ecemi»r 20DB t)lilng cycle untasa liiis 
piognam Is ektendetf by my govemmenia) aggregator, in wHcti case, ttw pn)oram will continue livough my Decembfit, 20DQ bilHno cyde. interataia Qas Supp^, Inc. (103) m i supply 
Itie commodity poUlon of my nal in l gaa and Columbia Qas ol Ohio iCOH) wHI continue to be my Natural Gas Oietiibulion Company (NGDC). I can ooniact the IQS choice departmBrt 
by p iKm at 1•ax^2BCM474. by fax at G14-S23«47D, In writing at P.O. Box 9060, Dubft̂ ^ 

RBgufcdory:TriQNQOC'schQfcepiQgRirnandmygDvemmBn(&l aggregatDr (og., munkqiali^ ara subjad to ingoing Pulio lAldQB C t n i m l E ^ 
undetttani M i l ttw M c e piogrm or ttfc P n i ^ 

QitUng: For my convenlanca I wltt receive only one tSi. wNd) wiH be issued by the NGDC each monlh and will contain IGS' gas price, plus applcabte taxes and « l of (he NGCCs 
ten&poilalion and DUiarapploabie chaiga^ Induing any late lees aBBeBsad by the NQDC. I ̂ ree lo continue to pay the NGDC lor the enHie Qae bli under ihe HGt3Ca paymem 
lemnsandcondllans. If 1 pay under lhebui^bl l i payment jolaiv I indeistond that tHssenrlce Is avaiiatala and vM̂  tOSieserveslherighttolssueanhvQicetome 
directly; such kivalce would conteln KtS' gas price p ^ applicabia taxes and may ateo include alt of he NGDCs fean&portotlon and other appicMble charges. IQS may isnnlnata ihis 
Agnesment wnlh 14 days written notice If I fitii to pay tha bil or meet any other agreed-upon psymani anangemenis. The NQDC may ateo dtsoonneot my service wiihoui first returning 
me to Ihe r4(aIX) service I i fal to pay tor lYiy invokies on ttae. subiact to ir«e NGIK 
amounts owed if IGS Invobes me sepaiatelv. lnu[yiequBBl,atnQchargB,up1o24mona»ofmypBymenthistorylorsenriceBrenderedbylGS. OtherihantoropeisitlQn,malntenanc8. 
assfgnment and Iransler of my acoount or. where IGS is peflorming billing services, for commeicial colecDon, IGS wiU not dlsdose my account number virilhoijlt my aHnnatiM wiiRan 
oonsenl or Biecbonic authoilzatlon or puisuant ID a court or CommlBalon order and ihat, olhw 
not disdosa my sodri secudty number vrllhoul my alflmfiaiiva written oonsent or pursuant to a court Older. I auiharixe IQS to attain my hUng payment and usage Msloiy fnom the 
NGDC. 

Contact and DiapuleResotuUon: In the eveitt d a bating dispute or issues regaidng volume 0^ fifrother 
quesKons or oonceme about pricing, i can cohiaGi (he IGS choice department by phone weelnAiys fiom 8:00 urn. b 5:00 p.m. EST at 1-000-280^74, by lax 614-923-0470. In a i t t ig 
atP.O.Box9000,Dubiln,OiH43017,Drthmughlheirweb(iilQatwww.i9sanergy.com. Al6o,icanGonhKllGSlhrau9he-mailat(iioiDeeigsenGfgy.oQm. IfmyqMesttonsoroQncems 
aie not resohrad alter I have called IGS, or for general uUltly InlomiaUon, i«8identlal and fav^ 
SDD^BB-1670^ Imni a-DO am. lo S:3D p.m. vn^Gdays, or visit the PUCO websfte at www4)uco.ohio.gDV. The Ohio Consimsra Counsel (OCC) rapresenls reeidenliql utility customers In 
rnallera belora fin mxX i . The OCC can ba contacted ton tree at 1-077-742-5622 fram 8:00 B.m. to 5:0^ 

Judsdi(^toiK The patliss agree that if tha oMorner is t i n ^ e to resolve Its l98M^ 
legal action involving this AgmemeM ii<il be brought o n ^ to the PUCO. a couri of the Stale 
Count/, Ohia I subrri to the perBonal liiiadtedafl In such courts and frrevocably wafra 
and all actlona aiMng under this Agnaemenl The partlaa agree that this Agraement wil be inteipieled under Bie laws o( the Slate ol Ohio, regsnSesa of Ohio's choica of law pRnlelons. 

Price: My price for my Jantary 2008 btling t ^ through my Decerrtier SOOa b l ^ 
and other charges. Beginning with my January 2Q0S b i ^ cyde end therealler. the govemmenlal aggregator, with the consent and agreement of IQS. a i l have the right to detemiinB 
«tt pi1i» of my gas Ihmug^ my Dacembar 2DO0 biUtng c ^ on ^ 
consumed h the month[s]. based on 10B% of the applicable New Yoitc Momantiie Exchange (NYMEX) Fututee piico of gas In Dlh. plus $.166 per ocl iniha fnonttn ol November 
ihrough March, than plus $.161 perocf in Ihe months of Apilftirou£^ October, to ihe event tha governmental aggregaior does not establish the priisaadesorKwd herein, the pri^^ 
efi natural gas delivered by IGS to the NGDC^ city gate and blBsd by the HQDC vvill be eslebiiahed as a mortfdy variable rafe detomitned each morflh tiy loe% d iha ifipOoaUa 
islVMEX doslr^ monthly prJca ol gas In tHh, plus $.166 per ccf In the months of November through Maioh, then phs 116t per ccf In the months of ApdlUnough October. 

Renew^: II thj» governmental aggregator dttoses to renew Ihls Progiam through my December 2009 bimng cycle then I will be notHted of the ranevMl atorq with aity raalefial changes 
to the Pragram and I wU autonwlically continue on ttie pnagram through my December 2009 bOing cycle, unlase I Ganoel my paific^ation to the pmgram as proviitod bafow. K the 
govemriiienlal aggregator duofiss not to mnow this Pmgram then Ihe Prognm will lemiinate wHh my December 200B bHBng cyde. The govemmenlal aggregator yua pfovlde me an 
qffOAui^.nQt less tmqtien^ than every two yoaia, be^nnlng wifli tha commenc^nent date ol the progiam, to opt-o^a of tha Pmgram withDul pensdly, as long as the Program 
ijontinuAS.-

» , 1 • • 

RflSGlsBion Period: I imderstatKl that I I I am new to the piogrem the NGDC will send me a c o n f l m a ^ 
posimarti'dltie lo rescind my enmilment with iGS. IM want to rescind, i should contact the NGDC In wriUng or by caning them at the number listed on t ie conl|nmB6on nofioe. If t 
anrently piartlcipato in iha program the NQDC will send not send noflce til toinsier of senicB. If I do not otherwise rescind, I understand that as pert ol a government opt-out 
aggr^tiQn,lwllbelnctodsdtolhePiogiamunlesslnDiilylQSw[ihin2i[byaofthBposinu^ IcannofiiylGst^ooniaGllnglGS 
by tai^ihone or in writing as indlcatod urider 'Contact and DIsputo Hesotution* daove, or by oompleling an opt out man-back form and sending it to IGS. 

Cancatlalloa; I may cancel this Agraement̂  with RQ charge to rne, at any flnra duriiQ ttn 
will also be pemiilied to cancel my enrollmeni in the Progmm, with no fee, during each two year renewal period as desotbed above. At any other itoiOi eHher party may cancel this 
Agreatnemduriiig the lemnol this Ptogiam by g i ! ^ thirty days noBca to Iha other. If I evAch my sontoaabaok to the NGDC or another wiipliBr, Ihis Agreement will to I 
acltnqwladgQ Ihot if I folurn to ihe I^DC J may be charged a priM other Ihan toe GC^ 

P ".-• 

Assigrimtfit: TNs contract is assignable by 108 without my consent, s ^ ^ IGS vdl use Its best efforts to give tha NGDC and ntotNrty days written 
notice prior to any assignmenl 

ilfty^np: If i iriove to another addrass outslda of the NGDC's servloe territory, IHs Agreement will automatically tonniiBte with no penely to elher party. I I I move to another addnoaa 
wilhto the NGDC eeivice territory, either party may lonninato Ihifi Ag rmMf t « ^ 
IGS may, e l [ts option. automaltoaUy corMmie 11^ Agreement at niy new a d d i ^ 
NQDO to move this Agmement to my now locaiion. Futhennore, if IQS Is unable to detemilne my account number, I agree to provide my new account nuirber 10 IGS upon their 
request. IMGS is unable to obtato my account number or Is unabto to enioli nra at my now addri(ffi6 wlhin 120 d a ^ 
jBllher party.. 

Blgibity: This Agreement is for reaidentiei and small oommemial customare eligible to paitfclpato to Ihe Progiam. IGS reseniea Oie right, at any Vme and in Its sots dlscreiont to 
^tamntoatoseMce to customer localtons Hm are enraltod but were or are not eti^tia to parliclpato, wilh no penalty to either party. Fuilhennom. pariiclHtlon In the piogrem b sut̂ ject to 
the niiea^f Ihe NGDC, your giwemmenUd aggngator.andthaPtJCO. AddlHQn8lly,cuBlaniHsare8DmatlmestermlnaladelthsrtoenQrorlorbelnotoarraare. to such Instances, I can 
lionbiAiheNGDCtoGoneGttheprelilemandberelmtotedtot^ HegCHdle6&DltheTeason1artemMlQn,ton»ca9evfllhBDriginaltfimibe0xteRtodformDn)te 
unebto tb^uiriidpale. nor wU IGS have any iietaa^ tor eny eariy 1 ^ 

Limitation of Uabitlly: 103 Bseumee no tiabBlly or lesponslbiily tor losses or Gons 
and malntenanGe ol their system, eny IntomipUon ol service, tenninfttHi of servtoo, or detorioratton d sentoe; nor does tOS assume mponsBciHy or ItoblSty lor damages arising f mm 
any in^iome or buildino damages, and IGS w l not be responM tor any indinect. oonsequeniiBl. special, or punlUve damages, whethN arising undv oontiad, tort (tncludlng 
n s ^ n c a or ablci Uatdfty), or any other legal theoiy. 
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i 
NOTICE 

Ratam Cfto " O p t ^ u r ibmionJ¥ i f you do M Hwnt to partldpffi» in Uie Natural Oas Aggragation Program, 

0| i t Out COPEC COH t20e -OB 

l^u&t Be Receh/fid bvDaeftniber12.2(i07 

to: 

Natural Gas Governmental Aggregation ProgrBm 

POBOX9Q60 

Dublin, Ohio 43017-0960 
I 
I 
I 
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http://www.i9sanergy.com

